Parts list - Butterfly valve 788 (intermediate flange)

1 Parts list - Butterfly valve 788 (intermediate flange)

224ELIO09808EN_11
27.07.2020 1



Parts list - Butterfly valve 788 (intermediate flange)

Item | Designation Material DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 40
Sealing set VV complete EPDM 224-001388 224-001388 224-001356 224-001360
FKM 224-001389 224-001389 224-001357 224-001361
HNBR 224-001390 224-001390 224-001358 224-001362
vMQ 224-001391 224-001391 224-001359 224-001363
1 Butterfly valve disc 304 224-001007 224-001007 224-000999 224-001000
316L 224-000810 224-000810 224-000802 224-000803
2 Butterfly valve seal EPDM 224-170.61 224-170.61 224-170.67 224-170.68
FKM 224-170.75 224-170.75 224-170.81 224-170.82
HNBR 224-170.89 224-170.89 224-170.95 224-170.96
vMQ 224-173.05 224-173.05 224-173.11 224-173.12
3 Round plug PE 922-338 922-338 922-338 922-338
4 Cheese head screw A2-70 4x 902-135 4x 902-135 4x 902-135 4x 902-135
M6 x 75 M6 x 75 M6 x 75 M6 x 75
5 Hexagon nut A2 8x 910-013 8x 910-013 8x 910-013 8x 910-013
M6 M6 M6 M6
15 Cheese head screw A2-70 4x 902-099 4x 902-099 4x 902-099 4x 902-099
M6 x 30 M6 x 30 M6 x 30 M6 x 30
18 O-ring EPDM 930-376 930-376 930-393 930-545
FKM 930-593 930-593 930-564 930-566
HNBR 930-851 930-851 930-551 930-552
vMQ 930-066 930-066 930-072 930-074
19 Flange V, int. 304 224-000992 224-000992 224-000984 224-000985
316L 224-000755 224-000755 224-000747 224-000748
20 Flange V, ext. 304 224-000931 224-000932 224-000916 224-000917
316L 224-000818 224-000819 224-000762 224-000764
21 Plain bearing IGLIDUR-F 704-045 704-045 704-045 704-045
Grease RIVOLTA F.L.G. MD-2 100g tube not included in the sealing set 413-136
Grease BARRIERTA L 55/3 (only for seals VMQ) 413-137
Items 2, 18 and 21 are included in the sealing set 429-044

224ELI009808EN_11

27.07.2020



Parts list - Butterfly valve 788 (intermediate flange)

Item | Designation Material DN 50 DN 65 DN 80
Sealing set VV complete EPDM 224-001364 224-001368 224-001372
FKM 224-001365 224-001369 224-001373
HNBR 224-001366 224-001370 224-001374
vMQ 224-001367 224-001371 224-001375
1 Butterfly valve disc 304 224-001001 224-001002 224-001003
316L 224-000804 224-000805 224-000806
2 Butterfly valve seal EPDM 224-170.69 224-170.70 224-170.71
FKM 224-170.83 224-170.84 224-170.85
HNBR 224-170.97 224-170.98 224-170.99
vMQ 224-173.13 224-173.14 224-173.15
3 Round plug PE 922-338 922-338 922-338
4 Cheese head screw A2-70 4x 902-136 6x 902-136 6x 902-136
M8 x 75 M8 x 75 M8 x 75
5 Hexagon nut A2 8x 910-018 12x 910-018 12x 910-018
M8 M8 M8
15 Cheese head screw A2-70 4x 902-100 6x 902-100 6x 902-100
M8 x 30 M8 x 30 M8 x 30
18 O-ring EPDM 930-546 930-547 930-450
FKM 930-567 930-526 930-527
HNBR 930-553 930-554 930-555
vMQ 930-075 930-076 930-078
19 Flange V, int. 304 224-000986 224-000987 224-000988
316L 224-000749 224-000750 224-000751
20 Flange V, ext. 304 224-000918 224-000919 224-000920
316L 224-000765 224-000766 224-000767
21 Plain bearing IGLIDUR-F 704-045 704-045 704-045
Grease RIVOLTA F.L.G. MD-2 100g tube not included in the sealing set 413-136
Grease BARRIERTA L 55/3 (only for seals VMQ) 413-137
Items 2, 18 and 21 are included in the sealing set 429-044

224ELIO09808EN_11
27.07.2020 3



Parts list - Butterfly valve 788 (intermediate flange)

Item | Designation Material DN 100 DN 125 DN 150
Sealing set VV complete EPDM 224-001376 224-001380 224-001384
FKM 224-001377 224-001381 224-001385
HNBR 224-001378 224-001382 224-001386
vMQ 224-001379 224-001383 224-001387
1 Butterfly valve disc 304 224-001004 224-001005 224-001006
316L 224-000807 224-000808 224-000809
2 Butterfly valve seal EPDM 224-170.72 224-170.73 224-170.74
FKM 224-170.86 224-170.87 224-170.88
HNBR 224-173.02 224-173.03 224-173.04
vMQ 224-173.16 224-173.17 224-173.18
3 Round plug PE 922-338 922-339 922-339
4 Cheese head screw A2-70 8x 902-136 8x 902-133 8x 902-132
M8 x 75 M10 x 100 M12 x 110
5 Hexagon nut A2 14x 910-018 14x 910-026 16x 10-029
M8 M10
15 Cheese head screw A2-70 6x 902-100 6x 902-118 8x 902-134
M8 x 30 M10 x 35 M12 x 40
18 O-ring EPDM 930-549 930-550 930-574
FKM 930-568 930-569 930-575
HNBR 930-556 930-557 930-1053
vMQ 930-079 930-084 930-085
19 Flange V, int. 304 224-000989 224-000990 224-000991
316L 224-000752 224-000753 224-000754
20 Flange V, ext. 304 224-000921 224-000922 224-000923
316L 224-000768 224-000769 224-000770
21 Plain bearing IGLIDUR-F 704-045 704-046 704-046
Grease RIVOLTA F.L.G. MD-2 100g tube not included in the sealing set 413-136
Grease BARRIERTA L 55/3 (only for seals VMQ) 413-137
Items 2, 18 and 21 are included in the sealing set 429-044

224ELI009808EN_11
27.07.2020



Parts list - Butterfly valve 788 (intermediate flange)

Item | Designation Material 0.5" OD 0.75" OD 1" OD 1.5" OD
Sealing set VV complete EPDM 224-001388 224-001388 224-001388 224-001392
FKM 224-001389 224-001389 224-001389 224-001393
HNBR 224-001390 224-001390 224-001390 224-001394
vMQ 224-001391 224-001391 224-001391 224-001395
1 Butterfly valve disc 304 224-001007 224-001007 224-001007 224-001008
316L 224-000810 224-000810 224-000810 224-000811
2 Butterfly valve seal EPDM 224-170.61 224-170.61 224-170.61 224-170.62
FKM 224-170.75 224-170.75 224-170.75 224-170.76
HNBR 224-170.89 224-170.89 224-170.89 224-170.90
vMQ 224-173.05 224-173.05 224-173.05 224-173.06
3 Round plug PE 922-338 922-338 922-338 922-338
4 Cheese head screw A2-70 4x 902-135 4x 902-135 4x 902-135 4x 902-135
M6 x 75 M6 x 75 M6 x 75 M6 x 75
5 Hexagon nut A2 8x 910-013 8x 910-013 8x 910-013 8x 910-013
M6 M6 M6 M6
15 Cheese head screw A2-70 4x 902-099 4x 902-099 4x 902-099 4x 902-099
M6 x 30 M6 x 30 M6 x 30 M6 x 30
18 O-ring EPDM 930-376 930-376 930-376 930-497
FKM 930-593 930-593 930-593 930-570
HNBR 930-851 930-851 930-851 930-852
vMQ 930-066 930-066 930-066 930-067
19 Flange V, int. 304 224-000992 224-000992 224-000992 224-000993
316L 224-000755 224-000755 224-000755 224-000756
20 Flange V, ext. 304 224-000930 224-000931 224-000924 224-000925
316L 224-000817 224-000818 224-000771 224-000772
21 Plain bearing IGLIDUR-F 704-045 704-045 704-045 704-045
Grease RIVOLTA F.L.G. MD-2 100g tube not included in the sealing set 413-136
Grease BARRIERTA L 55/3 (only for seals VMQ) 413-137
Items 2, 18 and 21 are included in the sealing set 429-044

224ELIO09808EN_11
27.07.2020 5



Parts list - Butterfly valve 788 (intermediate flange)

Item | Designation Material 2" 0D 2.5" 0D 3" 0D 4" OD
Sealing set VV complete EPDM 224-001396 224-001400 224-001404 224-001408
FKM 224-001397 224-001401 224-001405 224-001409
HNBR 224-001398 224-001402 224-001406 224-001410
vMQ 224-001399 224-001403 224-001407 224-001411
1 Butterfly valve disc 304 224-001009 224-001010 224-001011 224-001012
316L 224-000812 224-000813 224-000814 224-000815
2 Butterfly valve seal EPDM 224-170.63 224-170.64 224-170.65 224-170.66
FKM 224-170.77 224-170.78 224-170.79 224-170.80
HNBR 224-170.91 224-170.92 224-170.93 224-170.94
vMQ 224-173.07 224-173.08 224-173.09 224-173.10
3 Round plug PE 922-338 922-338 922-338 922-338
4 Cheese head screw A2-70 4x 902-136 6x 902-136 6x 902-136 8x 902-136
M8 x 75 M8 x 75 M8 x 75 M8 x 75
5 Hexagon nut A2 8x 910-018 10x 910-018 12x 910-018 14x 910-018
M8 M8 M8 M8
15 Cheese head screw A2-70 4x 902-100 4x 902-100 6x 902-100 6x 902-100
M8 x 30 M8 x 30 M8 x 30 M8 x 30
18 O-ring EPDM 930-559 930-560 930-319 930-561
FKM 930-571 930-572 930-666 930-573
HNBR 930-853 930-854 930-652 930-855
vMQ 930-068 930-069 930-070 930-071
19 Flange V, int. 304 224-000994 224-000995 224-000996 224-000997
316L 224-000758 224-000759 224-000760 224-000761
20 Flange V, ext. 304 224-000926 224-000927 224-000928 224-000929
316L 224-000773 224-000774 224-000775 224-000776
21 Plain bearing IGLIDUR-F 704-045 704-045 704-045 704-045
Grease RIVOLTA F.L.G. MD-2 100g tube not included in the sealing set 413-136
Grease BARRIERTA L 55/3 (only for seals VMQ) 413-137
Items 2, 18 and 21 are included in the sealing set 429-044

Complete valve bodies can be ordered using the order code.
Select here the actuator type “9 = without actuator”.

e.g. 7881-1002-0900-0000

224ELI009808EN_11

27.07.2020



	1 PARTS LIST - BUTTERFLY VALVE 788 (INTERMEDIATE FLANGE)

